40 N. Main Street Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043 Phone: (586) 469-5150 www.macombgov.org News

James M. Biernat Jr., Chief Judge

16th Judicial Circuit Court,
Macomb County Probate Court,
42nd District Courts

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: John Nizol john.nizol@macombgov.org

Date: May 6th, 2020

Judge Richard L. Caretti named in DBusiness Top Circuit Court Judges in Metro Detroit



Mount Clemens, MI, May 6, 2020 - Judge Richard L. Caretti has been listed in DBusiness magazine as a Top Circuit Court Judge in Metro Detroit in their May 4, 2020 publication. This is Judge Caretti's fourth straight appearance in the magazine's Top Circuit Court Judges list.

Judge Caretti was appointed to the 16th Judicial Circuit Court bench in 2002 and has since been re-elected to three additional six-year terms. He previously served as the Chief Judge and currently serves as the presiding

Judge of the Civil/Criminal division of the Court. In 2015 he was appointed by the Michigan Supreme Court to serve as a Business Court Judge and continues in that role currently.

"I am honored and humbled to be listed by DBusiness with such esteemed colleagues. It is also an honor and a privilege to serve the citizens of Macomb County. I remain committed to provide fair, impartial and timely justice to all, even in these unprecedented and difficult times." - Honorable Richard L. Caretti.

###